
 

  
Essa Academy Term Dates 

2023/2024 
 

Autumn Term 2023 – 76 days (inc. x2 INSET) Summary of Student Days 
INSET Friday 1st September 2023  
INSET Monday 4th September 2023  
Term Starts Tuesday 5th September 2023 Length of Half Term –  

39 student days Break for Half Term Friday 27th October 2023 
Return to School Monday 6th November 2023 Length of Half Term –  

35 student days Break for Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 
Spring Term 2024 - 54 days (inc.x1 INSET) 
INSET Monday 8th January 2024 

Length of Half Term –  
29 student days Term Starts Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Break for Half Term Friday 16th February 2024 
Return to School Monday 26th February 2024 Length of Half Term –  

24 student days End of Term Thursday 28th March 2024 
Summer Term 2024 - 63 days 
Term Starts Monday 15th April 2024 Length of Half Term – 

29 student days Break for Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 
Return to School Monday 3rd June 2024 

Length of Half Term –  
34 student days 

EID (School Closed 
subject to change) 

Thursday 20th June 2024  

End of Term Friday 19th July 2024 
Start of next academic year for students – Wednesday 4th September 2024 

  
 

Essa Academy follows the Bolton School holiday pattern.  Full details can be found on the 
Bolton Council website: http://www.bolton.gov.uk/website/pages/Schooltermdates.aspx 

 
 
 
 

190 Days 
+3 INSET Days 

2 Disaggregated Days  

http://www.bolton.gov.uk/website/pages/Schooltermdates.aspx

